10/070472 JC13 Rec'd PCT/PTC 0 7 MAR 2002

102096540

A 9 581-40

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PORMIT I U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 1-31-92 PATENTS ONLY Docket No.: 50212-360 To the Honorab e Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto: 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): SIXON INC. Hiromu SHIOMI, Tsunenobu KIMOTO, Hiroyuki Name: **MATSUNAMI** Address: 27-1, Saiin-Hidericho, Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies attached? Yes Ukyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 615-0065 Japan 3. Nature of Conveyance: KANSAI ELECTRIC POWER C.C., INC. Merger Name: Security Agreement Change of Name Address: 3-3-22, Nakanoshima, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Other Osaka 530-8270 Japan Execution Date: February 26, 2002 Additional names & addresses attached? X Yes, please see attached sheet for remaning Assignees. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 26, 2002 B. Patent No(s). A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers attached? \(\subseteq \text{Yes} \) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: ☐ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. 500417 Zip: 20005 Washington State: City: 03)12/2002 MNRUYEN 00000168 500417 10070472 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 CH 02 FC:581 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 7, 2002 Arthur J. Steiner, 26,106 Date Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

> PATENT REEL: 012894 FRAME: 0908

JC13 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 7 MAR 2002

1-31-92 Docket No.: 50212-360 PATEN	Patent and Trademark Office TS ONLY		
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Name: MITSUBISHI CORPORATION		
	Address: 6-3, Marunouchi 2-chome,		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Chiyoda-ku,		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Tokyo 100-8086 Japan		
	Name: SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Address: 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome,		
Other	Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi,		
Execution Date:	Osaka 541-0041 Japan		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
Additional numbers attached? Yes			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$		
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:		
Silver Ladi vos	500417		
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005			
City. Washington			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.			
, S			
	Date		
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature		
Tuine was seen	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2		
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)			

PATENT REEL: 012894 FRAME: 0909

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we,

Address

,	
<u>Name</u>	

	<u>Name</u>	Address			
1) Hi	romu SHIOMI	1-6-19, Haramachi, Suita-shi, Osaka 564-0004 Japan			
₂₎ Ts	suneriobu KIMOTO	1-39-605, Matsudaira Chikuzen, Momoyama-cho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 612-8031 Japan 1-9, Nishiyama□Adachi, Yawata-shi, Kyoto 614-0000 Japan			
3) Hi	royuki MATSUNAMI				
herein	after called assignor(s), have in	vented certain improvements in			
	SiC WAFER, SiC SEM	ICONDUCTOR DEVICE, AND METHOD B	FOR MANUFACTURING SIC WAFER		
	recuted an application for Letter vise indicated below:	rs Patent of the United States of America ther	refor on even date herewith unless		
		, Serial No	; and		
	Whereas				
	SIXON INC. 27-1, Saiin-Hideric Ukyo-ku, Kyoto-shi,	cho, Kyoto 615-0065 Japan			
and,	KANSAI ELECTRIC POWER 3-3-22, Nakanoshir Osaka-shi, Osaka 5	na, Kita-ku,			
and,	MITSUBISHI CORPORATION 6-3, Marunouchi 2- Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	chome,			
and,	5-33, Kitahama 4-ci Osaka-shi, Osaka 5	MITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD. 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0041 Japan			
hereb transfe this in which Paten	is to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it know y acknowledged, I/WE, as assige er, and set over unto the assign vention and this application, and may be granted thereon, and a ts and Trademarks of the Unite	re right, title and interest in the application and wn that, for good and valuable consideration for gnor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and ee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OU all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorized States to issue all Letters Patent for this investigation.	from assignee, the receipt of which is set over, and do hereby sell, assign, JR entire right, title, and interest in and to all Letters Patent of the United States e and request the Commissioner of ention to assignee, its successors and		
assigi proce desira	AND, IWE HEREBY further connect, its successors and assigns seding, sign all lawful papers whether to perfect the title to this investigations.	ovenant and agree that I/WE will, without furth , any facts known to ME/US respecting this in en called upon to do so, execute and deliver a ention in said assignee, its successors and as s, make all rightful oaths and generally do eve nd enforce proper patent protection for this inv to the execution of such papers shall be bor	all papers that may be necessary or ssigns, execute all divisional, erything possible to aid assignee, its		
assig	ns.		DATE SIGNED		
	INVENTORS		Tel)1 2002		
1): Na m	- Miromy	Hiromu SHIOMI	Fly 26 . 20		
2):	- 75m	Frunch KIMOTO	12h 26, 2002		
Nam	ne:		Feb 26, 2002		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

PATENT REEL: 012894 FRAME: 0910

3): Name: